recovery will be effected for the value of damage or loss – total or partial of the subject consignment. 
Suitable action including suspension, de-listing or termination of the Contract as deemed fit.    

27. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

27.1 The bidder has to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹ 8,76,254.00/-( Rupees Eight lakh 

seventy six thousand two hundred and fifty four) along with their offer. 

27.2 The EMD will be accepted only in the following forms. 

27.2.1 Cash deposit as permissible under the extant Income Tax Act (before tender opening).  

27.2.2 Electronic Fund Transfer credited in BHEL Account (before tender opening).